

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1631-1632/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No. 1909/2022 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No. 1876/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14678/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 23-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Hasnain M. Khwaja, Adv.  
Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents before the High Court for a perusal of this Court.
2. Needful shall be done within one week.
3. list on 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)