

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1631-1632/2024

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hasnain M Khawja, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Irfan Hafez Lone, Adv.  
Mr. Mueed Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Mufti Muhtashim, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR  
Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite undertaking given by Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 on last date, no vakalatnama and counter affidavit have been filed.

Today, Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Ld. Advocate-on-Record sought more time to file the same. Four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 6 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar