

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1631-1632/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No. 1909/2022 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No. 1876/2022 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2025 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hasnain Khawja, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 30.04.2025.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR