

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1631-1632/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No.1909/2022 24-11-2023 in WP(C) No.1876/2022 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 188659/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 23941/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 29-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hasnain M Khwaja, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR  
Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.m.kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is permitted to file reply within three weeks from today.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list after three weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)